

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1251 OF 2026

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 35623 OF 2025

Atikur Raheman Mohammed Isak ...PETITIONER

V/S

Haji Nisar Ahmad Shabbir Ahmad And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

PRATIK BALASAHEB RAHADE for Petitioner

(Mentioned out of turn)

Appearance not supplied.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 23rd February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 04/03/2026 , 03.00 p.m. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**